To: Carlos Rodriguez, Curt Hagman, Larry McCallon, Manuel Perez, Michael Cacciotti, Patricia Lock
Dawson, Vanessa Delgado, Janet Nguyen, Brenda Olmos, Jennifer Vinh

Subject: URGENT: Please Oppose Rules 1111 & 1121

Today, | write as a resident in strong opposition to Proposed Amended Rules 1111 and 1121, publicly noticed
on April 29, 2025. | will be severely impacted if these rules are passed. These rules directly affect the general
public, not just large facilities or industries, but everyday homeowners and renters, like me.

Under the newly amended proposed rules, similar to the older rules, the consumer will be left with a higher
price tag, and in this case, renters and homeowners will bear the brunt of the manufacturer’s fee at the end of
the day. The “revised” language introduced in February does not address my concern for the proposed
amended rules that will force higher costs onto residents like me. Both amended rules force consumers to
choose a much more expensive option of "all-electric" space and water heaters that cost thousands more
than natural gas appliances or require consumers to pay higher costs, through the fees imposed on
manufacturers, to continue using natural gas furnaces and water heaters.

With these amended rules, SCAQMD adds to the cost of living crisis by creating an impossible scenario
where Southern California residents must decide between 1) having to install a more costly electric heat
pump with an estimated price tag of $6,000 or 2) replacing their current gas water heater at an average cost of
$1500 or more plus additional fees!

Additionally, upgrading buildings with new electric appliances and wiring is a costly expense. Electrical
system upgrades are required, which | understand costs in excess of $40,000. These high costs will likely lead
to rentincreases, placing additional financial pressure on tenants in a region already struggling with housing
affordability. At a time when the housing market is already under strain, increased costs and the potential for
tenant displacement will only make it more challenging for renters and landlords alike, worsening Southern
California’s housing affordability crisis.

Finally, my friends, neighbors, and most residents are unaware of the upcoming requirements and the
significant costs involved. Despite holding public workshops, the SCAQMD has not conducted sufficient
outreach to inform and engage the broader community.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

| respectfully urge the Board to oppose Rules 1111 and 1121.



FIRST NAME

Wendy
Vincent
Cheryl
Laura
Josette
Lisa
Willie
Mary
Minerva
Michael
Rick
Richard
Ken
Carolyn
Johan
Hailey
Paul R
Kooros
Ron
Alec
Michael
Dean
Debra
Therese
Zak
Lisa
Bill
Paula
Chris
Scott
Richard
Angela
Stephanie
Jose
Shanna
Chris
Michael
Rose
Don

LAST NAME

Walker
Giardino
Saenz
Bohnstedt
Blackburn
Kennedy
Jordan
Buzzini
Castro
Martin
Viefhaus
Miller
Alexander
Kjer
M Gallo
Beck
Smith
Teherani
Noordman
Destry
Christiansen
Scally
Hussey
Isermann
Mueller
Brents
Bayne
S Garcia
Van Velden
Cernetic
Davis
Davis
Fruitman
Ayala
Messinger
Grisafe
Howard
Medina
Sterling

ADDRESS

CITY
Perris

Palm Springs

Yucaipa
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Redlsnds

Rancho Cucamonga

La Quinta
Upland
Calimesa

Grand Terrace

Rimforest

Palm Springs

Beaumont

GRAND TERRACE

Yucca valley

San Juan Capistrano

Hemet
Beaumont
Landers
Santa Ana
Apple Valley

Grand Terrace
Cherry Valley
Rancho Cucamonga

Calimesa
Crestline
Mentone
Yucaipa

BIG BEAR LAKE

Mentone
Mentone
Palm Desert
Colton
Forest Falls
Mentone
Hemet
Palm Desert

Cherry Valley

ZIP STATE
92571 CA
92262 CA
92399 CA
92308 CA
92307 CA
92374 CA
91739 CA
92253 CA
91784 CA
92320 CA
92313 CA
92378 CA
92262 CA
92223 CA
92313 CA
92286 CA
92675 CA
92544 CA
92223 CA
92285 CA
92704 CA
92308 CA
92313 CA
92223 CA
91701 CA
92320 CA
92325 CA
92359 CA
92399 CA
92315 CA
92359 CA
92359 CA
92211 CA
92324 CA
92339 CA
92359 CA
92545 CA
92255 CA
92223 CA

EMAIL



Lisa Newman
Keith Meissner Keith Meissner
Kevin Cahill
ROY LANE
Paul Davis
Maria Cable
Edwina De Witt

Gay Bradford
James Rule
Jo Ellen Heck

dulce haviland
Jonathan Boyce
Catherine Phillips

Eunice Harris

Gary Rask
Carola Caldwell

John Gorzny
Enrique Sanchez
Georgia Gainer

Constance Scott
Ronald Rockney
Patrick Bungard
Michael Mark
Marissa Palmer
Monard Miller
Patricia Jacobs

Lane Joel
Ruthie Yeager

Kelly uhl

Mark Winters

Billy Odell
Deborah Odell
Susan Essman

Greg Smith

Larry Essman

David Lawrence

Cristy Frymire
Christie Winter
Mary Jo Ford
Mary K Moetell

Running Springs

Hemet
Hemet

Rancho Cucamonga

Beaumont

APPLE VALLEY

Yucaipa
Crestline

Rancho Cucamonga
Rancho Mirage

yucaipa
Homeland
Banning
Apple Valley
Redlands
Twin Peaks
Yucaipa
Yucaipa
Beaumont
Calimesa

Rancho Cucamonga
Grand Terrace

Rancho Cucamonga
Rancho Cucamonga

Hemet
Apple Valley
Beaumont
La Quinta
LA QUINTA
Barstow
Beaumont
Beaumont
Yucaipa
Palm desert
Yucaipa

BIG BEAR LAKE

Beaumont
Loma Linda

Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace

92382
92544
92545
91739
92223
92308
92399
92325
91739
92270
92399
92548
92220
92308
92373
92391
92399
92399
92223
92320
91701
92313
91730
91730
92544
92307
92223
92253
92253
92311
92223
92223
92399
92211
92399
92315
92223
92354
92313
92313

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA



melissa
Marlene
Jennifer
Gwendolyn
Neil
Kurt
Robyn
Mario
Catherine
Donna
Phillip
Lori
Cynthia
Elise
Tricia
Stephanie
Vicki
Kori
ANDRES
Kristi
Steven
Daniel
Maria
Gail
Shawn
Michele
Stephanie
David
Olivia
Diane
April
Jessica
Thomas
Cindy
Pat
Larissa
Melissa
Shad
Chastdei
Lisa

griswold
Ritz
Mankel
Baker
Booth
Ritz
Sanchez
Lopez
Lara
Toth
Nieto
Carlstrom
Bidney
Elise
Munoz
Jones
Bruhl
Acosta
CARLOS
Perez
Knight
Carlos
Carlos
Castanon
Campa
Campa
Cantabrana
Leforge
Martinez
Kaplanek
Hodges
Adcock
Berry
Gutierrez
Valenzuela
Hawkins
Samaro
Boal
Kotsay
Cvikota

moreno valley
Riverside
Grand terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Riverside
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace

Rancho Cucamonga

Grand Terrace
San Bernardino
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
redlands
Grand Terrace
Colton
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Pomona
Grand Terrace
Chino
Grand Terrace
Maywood
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace

92557
92507
92313
92313
92313
92507
92313
92313
91737
92313
92411
92313
92313
92374
92313
92324
92313
92313
91766
92313
91710
92313
90270
92313
92313
92313
92313
92313
92313
92313
92313
92313
92313
92313
92313
92313
92313
92313
92313
92313

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA



Gilberto
Robert
Kimberly
Ken
Bill
Stephanie
Stephen
Stephen

Martinez
Smalley
Stromwall
Madsen
Hussey
Kossoris
Gneckow
Hatt

Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace
Riverside
Grand Terrace
Grand Terrace

92313
92313
92313
92313
92313
92507
92313
92313

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA





