To: Carlos Rodriguez, Curt Hagman, Larry McCallon, Manuel Perez, Michael Cacciotti, Patricia Lock Dawson, Vanessa Delgado, Janet Nguyen, Brenda Olmos, Jennifer Vinh

Subject: URGENT: Please Oppose Rules 1111 & 1121

Today, I write as a resident in strong opposition to Proposed Amended Rules 1111 and 1121, publicly noticed on April 29, 2025. I will be severely impacted if these rules are passed. These rules directly affect the general public, not just large facilities or industries, but everyday homeowners and renters, like me.

Under the newly amended proposed rules, similar to the older rules, the consumer will be left with a higher price tag, and in this case, renters and homeowners will bear the brunt of the manufacturer's fee at the end of the day. The "revised" language introduced in February does not address my concern for the proposed amended rules that will force higher costs onto residents like me. Both amended rules force consumers to choose a much more expensive option of "all-electric" space and water heaters that cost thousands more than natural gas appliances or require consumers to pay higher costs, through the fees imposed on manufacturers, to continue using natural gas furnaces and water heaters.

With these amended rules, SCAQMD adds to the cost of living crisis by creating an impossible scenario where Southern California residents must decide between 1) having to install a more costly electric heat pump with an estimated price tag of \$6,000 or 2) replacing their current gas water heater at an average cost of \$1500 or more plus additional fees!

Additionally, upgrading buildings with new electric appliances and wiring is a costly expense. Electrical system upgrades are required, which I understand costs in excess of \$40,000. These high costs will likely lead to rent increases, placing additional financial pressure on tenants in a region already struggling with housing affordability. At a time when the housing market is already under strain, increased costs and the potential for tenant displacement will only make it more challenging for renters and landlords alike, worsening Southern California's housing affordability crisis.

Finally, my friends, neighbors, and most residents are unaware of the upcoming requirements and the significant costs involved. Despite holding public workshops, the SCAQMD has not conducted sufficient outreach to inform and engage the broader community.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

I respectfully urge the Board to oppose Rules 1111 and 1121.

FIRST NAME	LAST NAME	ADDRESS	CITY	ZIP	STATE	EMAIL
Wendy	Walker		Perris	92571	CA	
Vincent	Giardino		Palm Springs	92262	CA	
Cheryl	Saenz		Yucaipa	92399	CA	
Laura	Bohnstedt		Apple Valley	92308	CA	
Josette	Blackburn		Apple Valley	92307	CA	
Lisa	Kennedy		Redlsnds	92374	CA	
Willie	Jordan		Rancho Cucamonga	91739	CA	
Mary	Buzzini		La Quinta	92253	CA	
Minerva	Castro		Upland	91784	CA	
Michael	Martin		Calimesa	92320	CA	
Rick	Viefhaus		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Richard	Miller		Rimforest	92378	CA	
Ken	Alexander		Palm Springs	92262	CA	
Carolyn	Kjer		Beaumont	92223	CA	
Johan	M Gallo		GRAND TERRACE	92313	CA	
Hailey	Beck		Yucca valley	92286	CA	
Paul R	Smith		San Juan Capistrano	92675	CA	
Kooros	Teherani		Hemet	92544	CA	
Ron	Noordman		Beaumont	92223	CA	
Alec	Destry		Landers	92285	CA	
Michael	Christiansen		Santa Ana	92704	CA	
Dean	Scally		Apple Valley	92308	CA	
Debra	Hussey		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Therese	Isermann		Cherry Valley	92223	CA	
Zak	Mueller		Rancho Cucamonga	91701	CA	
Lisa	Brents		Calimesa	92320	CA	
Bill	Bayne		Crestline	92325	CA	
Paula	S Garcia		Mentone	92359	CA	
Chris	Van Velden		Yucaipa	92399	CA	
Scott	Cernetic		BIG BEAR LAKE	92315	CA	
Richard	Davis		Mentone	92359	CA	
Angela	Davis		Mentone	92359	CA	
Stephanie	Fruitman		Palm Desert	92211	CA	
Jose	Ayala		Colton	92324	CA	
Shanna	Messinger		Forest Falls	92339	CA	
Chris	Grisafe		Mentone	92359	CA	
Michael	Howard		Hemet	92545	CA	
Rose	Medina		Palm Desert	92255	CA	
Don	Sterling		Cherry Valley	92223	CA	

Lisa	Newman	Running Springs	92382	CA				
Keith Meissner I	Keith Meissner	Hemet	92544	CA				
Kevin	Cahill	 Hemet	92545	CA				
ROY	LANE	Rancho Cucamonga	91739	CA				
Paul	Davis	Beaumont	92223	CA	Ī			
Maria	Cable	APPLE VALLEY	92308	CA	•			
Edwina	De Witt	Yucaipa	92399	CA				
Gay	Bradford	Crestline	92325	CA				1
James	Rule	Rancho Cucamonga	91739	CA	_			
Jo Ellen	Heck	Rancho Mirage	92270	CA				
dulce	haviland	yucaipa	92399	CA				
Jonathan	Boyce	Homeland	92548	CA				
Catherine	Phillips	Banning	92220	CA				
Eunice	Harris	Apple Valley	92308	CA				
Gary	Rask	Redlands	92373	CA	_			
Carola	Caldwell	Twin Peaks	92391	CA				1
John	Gorzny	Yucaipa	92399	CA	_			
Enrique	Sanchez	Yucaipa	92399	CA				
Georgia	Gainer	Beaumont	92223	CA				
Constance	Scott	Calimesa	92320	CA				
Ronald	Rockney	Rancho Cucamonga	91701	CA				
Patrick	Bungard	Grand Terrace	92313	CA				
Michael	Mark	Rancho Cucamonga	91730	CA		,		
Marissa	Palmer	Rancho Cucamonga	91730	CA	<u>-</u>			
Monard	Miller	Hemet	92544	CA				ı
Patricia	Jacobs	Apple Valley	92307	CA				
Lane	Joel	Beaumont	92223	CA	<u>-</u>			
Ruthie	Yeager	La Quinta	92253	CA				
Kelly	Uhl	LA QUINTA	92253	CA				
Mark	Winters	Barstow	92311	CA				
Billy	Odell	Beaumont	92223	CA	_			
Deborah	Odell	Beaumont	92223	CA				
Susan	Essman	Yucaipa	92399	CA				
Greg	Smith	Palm desert	92211	CA				
Larry	Essman	Yucaipa	92399	CA				_
David	Lawrence	BIG BEAR LAKE	92315	CA				
Cristy	Frymire	Beaumont	92223	CA				
Christie	Winter	Loma Linda	92354	CA				
Mary Jo	Ford	Grand Terrace	92313	CA	•			
Mary K	Moetell	Grand Terrace	92313	CA				
					_		 _	

Marlene Ritz Grand terrace 92507 CA	melissa	griswold		moreno valley	92557	CA	
Gwendolyn Baker Grand Terrace 92313 CA Neil Booth Grand Terrace 92313 CA Kurt Ritz Riverside 92507 CA Robyn Sanchez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Mario Lopez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Catherine Lara Rancho Cueamonga 11737 CA Donna Toth Grand Terrace 92313 CA Phillip Nieto San Bernardino 92411 CA Lori Carlstrom Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cynthia Bidney Grand Terrace 92313 CA Elise Elise redlands 92374 CA Tricia Munoz Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Jones Colton 92324 CA Kori Accosta Grand Terrace 92313 CA Kristi Perez Grand Terrace	Marlene	Ritz		Riverside			
Neil	Jennifer	Mankel		Grand terrace	92313	CA	
Kurt Ritz Riverside 92507 CA Mario Lopez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Catherine Lara Rancho Cucamonga 91737 CA Donna Toth Grand Terrace 92313 CA Phillip Nieto San Bernardino 92411 CA Cynthia Bidney Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cynthia Bidney Grand Terrace 92313 CA Elise Elise redlands 92374 CA Stephanie Jones Colton 92322 CA Vicki Bruhl Grand Terrace 92313 CA Kori Acosta Grand Terrace 92313 CA AINDRES CARLOS Pomona 91766 CA Kristi Perez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Steven Knight Grand Terrace 92313 CA Maria Carlos Grand Terrace	Gwendolyn	Baker		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Robyn Sanchez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Catherine Lara Rancho Cucamonga 91737 CA CA CATHERINE	Neil	Booth		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Mario Lopez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Catherine Lara Rancho Cucamonga 91737 CA Donna Toth Grand Terrace 92313 CA Phillip Nieto San Bernardino 92411 CA Cynthia Bidney Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cynthia Bidney Grand Terrace 92313 CA Elise Elise redlands 92374 CA Tricia Munoz Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Jones Colton 92324 CA Vicki Bruhl Grand Terrace 92313 CA Kori Acosta Grand Terrace 92313 CA ANDRES CARLOS Pomona 91766 CA Kristi Perez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Steven Knight Chino 91710 CA Daniel Carlos Grand Terrace 9	Kurt	Ritz		Riverside	92507	CA	
Catherine Lara Rancho Cucamonga 91737 CA Donna Toth Grand Terrace 92313 CA Phillip Nieto San Bernardino 92411 CA Lori Carlstrom Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cynthia Bildney Grand Terrace 92313 CA Elise Elise redlands 92374 CA Tricia Munoz Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Jones Colton 92324 CA Vicki Bruhl Grand Terrace 92313 CA Kori Acosta Grand Terrace 92313 CA ANDRES CARLOS Pomona 91766 CA Kristi Perez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Steven Knight Chino 91710 CA Maria Carlos Grand Terrace 92313 CA Gail Castanon Grand Terrace <td< td=""><td>Robyn</td><td>Sanchez</td><td></td><td>Grand Terrace</td><td>92313</td><td>CA</td><td></td></td<>	Robyn	Sanchez		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Donna Toth Grand Terrace 92313 CA Phillip Nieto San Bernardinio 92411 CA Lori Carlstrom Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cynthia Bidney Grand Terrace 92313 CA Elise Elise Elise Tedlands 92374 CA Tricia Munoz Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Jones Colton 92324 CA Vicki Bruhl Grand Terrace 92313 CA Kori Acosta Grand Terrace 92313 CA ANDRES CARLOS Pomona 91766 CA Kristi Perez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Steven Knight Chino 91710 CA Gail Carlos Maywood 92270 CA Maria Carlos Maywood 92271 CA Shawn Campa Grand Terrace	Mario	Lopez		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Phillip Nieto San Bernardino 92411 CA Lori Carlstrom Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cynthia Bidney Grand Terrace 92313 CA Elise Elise redlands 92374 CA Stephanie Jones Colton 92324 CA Vicki Bruhl Grand Terrace 92313 CA Kori Acosta Grand Terrace 92313 CA ANDRES CARLOS Pomona 91766 CA Kristi Perez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Steven Knight Chino 91740 CA Steven Knight Grand Terrace 92313 CA Maria Carlos Grand Terrace 92313 CA Maria Carlos Maywood 90270 CA Gail Castanon Grand Terrace 92313 CA Shawn Campa Grand Terrace 92313 <td>Catherine</td> <td>Lara</td> <td>R</td> <td>ancho Cucamonga</td> <td>91737</td> <td>CA</td> <td></td>	Catherine	Lara	R	ancho Cucamonga	91737	CA	
Lori Carlstrom Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cynthia Bidney Grand Terrace 92313 CA Elise Elise redlands 92374 CA Tricia Munoz Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Jones Colton 92324 CA Vicki Bruhl Grand Terrace 92313 CA Kori Acosta Grand Terrace 92313 CA ANDRES CARLOS Pomona 91766 CA Kristi Perez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Steven Knight Chino 91710 CA Daniel Carlos Grand Terrace 92313 CA Gail Castanon Grand Terrace 92313 CA Michele Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Cantabrana Grand Terrace 92313 CA Olivia Martinez Grand Terrace	Donna	Toth		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Cynthia Bidney Grand Terrace 92313 CA Elise Elise redlands 92374 CA Tricia Munoz Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Jones Colton 92324 CA Vicki Bruhl Grand Terrace 92313 CA Kori Acosta Grand Terrace 92313 CA ANDRES CARLOS Pomona 91766 CA Kristi Perez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Steven Knight Chino 91710 CA Maria Carlos Grand Terrace 92313 CA Maria Carlos Maywood 90270 CA Gail Castanon Grand Terrace 92313 CA Michele Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Cantabrana Grand Terrace 92313 CA David Leforge Grand Terrace 923	Phillip	Nieto		San Bernardino	92411	CA	
Élise Elise redlands 92374 CA Tricia Munoz Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Jones Colton 92324 CA Vicki Bruhl Grand Terrace 92313 CA Kori Acosta Grand Terrace 92313 CA ANDRES CARLOS Pomona 91766 CA Kristi Perez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Steven Knight Chino 91710 CA Steven Knight Chino 91710 CA Maria Carlos Grand Terrace 92313 CA Maria Carlos Maywood 90270 CA Shawn Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Shawn Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Cantabrana Grand Terrace 92313 CA Olivia Martinez Grand Terrace 92313	Lori	Carlstrom		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Tricia Munoz Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Jones Colton 92324 CA Vicki Bruhl Grand Terrace 92313 CA Kori Acosta Grand Terrace 92313 CA ANDRES CARLOS Pomona 91766 CA Kristi Perez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Steven Knight Chino 91710 CA Daniel Carlos Grand Terrace 92313 CA Maria Carlos Maywood 90270 CA Gail Castanon Grand Terrace 92313 CA Shawn Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Cantabrana Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Cantabrana Grand Terrace 92313 CA Diane Kaplanek Grand Terrace 92313 CA Olivia Martinez Grand Terrace	Cynthia	Bidney		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Stephanie Jones Vicki Bruhl Kori Acosta ANDRES CARLOS Kristi Perez Grand Terrace Daniel Carlos Maria Carlos Maria Carlos Michele Campa Michele Campa Michele Cantabrana David	Elise	Elise		redlands	92374	CA	
Vicki Bruhl Grand Terrace 92313 CA Kori Acosta Grand Terrace 92313 CA ANDRES CARLOS Pomona 91766 CA Kristi Perez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Steven Knight Chino 91710 CA Daniel Carlos Grand Terrace 92313 CA Maria Carlos Maywood 90270 CA Gail Castanon Grand Terrace 92313 CA Shawn Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Michele Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Cantabrana Grand Terrace 92313 CA Olivia Martinez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Diane Kaplanek Grand Terrace 92313 CA April Hodges Grand Terrace 92313 CA Jessica Adcock Grand Terrace	Tricia	Munoz		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Kori Acosta ANDRES CARLOS Kristi Perez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Steven Knight Daniel Carlos Gail Castanon Shawn Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Michele Cantabrana David Leforge Diane Kaplanek April Hodges Jessica Adcock Thomas Berry Cindy Gutierrez Grand Terrace Grand Terr	Stephanie	Jones		Colton	92324	CA	
ANDRES CARLOS Kristi Perez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Steven Knight Daniel Carlos Maria Carlos Gail Castanon Shawn Campa Stephanie Cantbrana David Leforge Divia Martinez Diane Kaplanek April Hodges Jessica Adcock Thomas Berry Cindy Gutierrez Pat Valenzuela Larissa Hawkins Melissa Samaro Shad Boal Chastdei Kotsay Pomona 91766 CA Grand Terrace 92313 CA Grand Terrace 92313 CA Michele Candpa Grand Terrace 92313 CA	Vicki	Bruhl		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Kristi Perez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Steven Knight Carlos Daniel Carlos Maywood 90270 CA Gail Castanon Grand Terrace 92313 CA Michele Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Michele Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Cantabrana Grand Terrace 92313 CA Olivia Martinez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Olivia Martinez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Diane Kaplanek Grand Terrace 92313 CA April Hodges Grand Terrace 92313 CA Jessica Adcock Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cindy Gutierrez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cindy Gutierre	Kori	Acosta		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Steven Knight Daniel Carlos Grand Terrace Gail Castanon Grand Terrace Gr	ANDRES	CARLOS		Pomona	91766	CA	
Daniel Carlos Grand Terrace 92313 CA Maria Carlos Maywood 90270 CA Gail Castanon Grand Terrace 92313 CA Shawn Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Michele Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Cantabrana Grand Terrace 92313 CA David Leforge Grand Terrace 92313 CA Diivia Martinez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Diane Kaplanek Grand Terrace 92313 CA April Hodges Grand Terrace 92313 CA Jessica Adcock Grand Terrace 92313 CA Thomas Berry Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cindy Gutierrez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Pat Valenzuela Grand Terrace 92313 CA Larissa Hawkins Grand Terrace 92313 CA Melissa Samaro Grand Terrace 92313 CA Chastdei Kotsay Grand Terrace 92313 CA	Kristi	Perez		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
MariaCarlosMaywood90270CAGailCastanonGrand Terrace92313CAShawnCampaGrand Terrace92313CAMicheleCampaGrand Terrace92313CAStephanieCantabranaGrand Terrace92313CADavidLeforgeGrand Terrace92313CAOliviaMartinezGrand Terrace92313CADianeKaplanekGrand Terrace92313CAAprilHodgesGrand Terrace92313CAJessicaAdcockGrand Terrace92313CAThomasBerryGrand Terrace92313CACindyGutierrezGrand Terrace92313CAPatValenzuelaGrand Terrace92313CALarissaHawkinsGrand Terrace92313CAMelissaSamaroGrand Terrace92313CAShadBoalGrand Terrace92313CAChastdeiKotsayGrand Terrace92313CA	Steven	Knight		Chino	91710	CA	
Gail Castanon Shawn Campa Grand Terrace Gran	Daniel	Carlos		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Shawn Campa Michele Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Michele Campa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Stephanie Cantabrana Grand Terrace 92313 CA David Leforge Grand Terrace 92313 CA Olivia Martinez Grand terrace 92313 CA Diane Kaplanek Grand Terrace 92313 CA April Hodges Grand Terrace 92313 CA Jessica Adcock Grand Terrace 92313 CA Thomas Berry Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cindy Gutierrez Grand Terrace 92313 CA	Maria	Carlos		Maywood	90270	CA	
Michele Campa Stephanie Cantabrana Grand Terrace 92313 CA David Leforge Grand Terrace 92313 CA Olivia Martinez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Diane Kaplanek Grand Terrace 92313 CA April Hodges Grand Terrace 92313 CA Jessica Adcock Grand Terrace 92313 CA Grand Terrace 92313 CA Grand Terrace 92313 CA Grand Terrace 92313 CA Grand Terrace 92313 CA	Gail	Castanon		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Stephanie Cantabrana David Leforge Grand Terrace 92313 CA Olivia Martinez Grand terrace 92313 CA Diane Kaplanek April Hodges Jessica Adcock Thomas Berry Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cindy Gutierrez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cindy Gutierrez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cindy Gutierrez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cand Terrace 92313 CA Grand Terrace 92313 CA Chastdei Kotsay	Shawn	Campa		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
David Leforge Grand Terrace 92313 CA Olivia Martinez Grand terrace 92313 CA Diane Kaplanek Grand Terrace 92313 CA April Hodges Grand Terrace 92313 CA Jessica Adcock Grand Terrace 92313 CA Thomas Berry Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cindy Gutierrez Grand terrace 92313 CA Pat Valenzuela Grand Terrace 92313 CA Larissa Hawkins Grand terrace 92313 CA Melissa Samaro Grand Terrace 92313 CA Chastdei Kotsay Grand Terrace 92313 CA	Michele	Campa		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Olivia Martinez Diane Kaplanek April Hodges Jessica Adcock Thomas Berry Cindy Gutierrez Pat Valenzuela Larissa Hawkins Melissa Samaro Shad Boal Chastdei Kotsay Grand terrace Grand terrace Grand Terrace Grand Terrace 92313 CA	Stephanie	Cantabrana		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Diane Kaplanek April Hodges Grand Terrace 92313 CA Jessica Adcock Thomas Berry Grand Terrace 92313 CA Cindy Gutierrez Grand Terrace 92313 CA Fat Valenzuela Larissa Hawkins Grand Terrace 92313 CA Chastdei Kotsay Grand Terrace 92313 CA	David	Leforge		Grand Terrace	92313		
April Hodges Jessica Adcock Thomas Berry Cindy Gutierrez Pat Valenzuela Larissa Hawkins Melissa Samaro Shad Boal Chastdei Kotsay Grand Terrace Grand Terrace 92313 CA	Olivia	Martinez		Grand terrace	92313	CA	
Jessica Adcock Thomas Berry Cindy Gutierrez Pat Valenzuela Larissa Hawkins Melissa Samaro Shad Boal Chastdei Kotsay Grand Terrace Grand Terrace 92313 CA	Diane	Kaplanek			92313	CA	
Thomas Berry Cindy Gutierrez Grand terrace 92313 CA Pat Valenzuela Carissa Hawkins Grand terrace 92313 CA Carissa Hawkins Grand terrace 92313 CA Carissa Grand Terrace 92313 CA Chastdei Kotsay Grand Terrace 92313 CA	April	Hodges		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Cindy Gutierrez Grand terrace 92313 CA Pat Valenzuela Grand Terrace 92313 CA Larissa Hawkins Grand terrace 92313 CA Melissa Samaro Grand Terrace 92313 CA Shad Boal Grand Terrace 92313 CA Chastdei Kotsay Grand Terrace 92313 CA	Jessica	Adcock			92313		
Pat Valenzuela Larissa Hawkins Melissa Samaro Shad Boal Chastdei Kotsay Grand Terrace 92313 CA	Thomas	Berry		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Larissa Hawkins Grand terrace 92313 CA Melissa Samaro Grand Terrace 92313 CA Shad Boal Grand Terrace 92313 CA Chastdei Kotsay Grand Terrace 92313 CA	Cindy	Gutierrez		Grand terrace	92313	CA	
MelissaSamaroGrand Terrace92313CAShadBoalGrand Terrace92313CAChastdeiKotsayGrand Terrace92313CA	Pat	Valenzuela		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Shad Boal Grand Terrace 92313 CA Chastdei Kotsay Grand Terrace 92313 CA	Larissa	Hawkins		Grand terrace	92313	CA	
Chastdei Kotsay Grand Terrace 92313 CA		Samaro			92313		
	Shad	Boal		Grand Terrace	92313		
Lisa Cvikota Grand Terrace 92313 CA	Chastdei	Kotsay		Grand Terrace	92313		
	Lisa	Cvikota		Grand Terrace	92313	CA	

Gilberto	Martinez	Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Robert	Smalley	 Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Kimberly	Stromwall	Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Ken	Madsen	Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Bill	Hussey	Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Stephanie	Kossoris	Riverside	92507	CA	
Stephen	Gneckow	Grand Terrace	92313	CA	
Stephen	Hatt	Grand Terrace	92313	CA	